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Date Filed: 2006-06-16

People Of The State Of Colorado Vs. Ross, Larry D

Fugitive From Justice

Summary

Judge: Palmer L Boyette
Court: Elbert County
Division: A
EFiled: Y
Appealed:
Case Closed Date: 01/16/2008

Case Status
Closed;

Judge or Magistrate
Name BAR Number
Palmer L Boyette 31419

Agency

Agency Agency Case Tkt/Summons Nbr Arrest Nbr

Elbert County Sheriff Dept A060671

Related Cases
Location Case Number Related Reason Name

Participants

Litigant Attorney
Ross, Larry D

Defendant 1

DOB: 02/18/1957

Gender: Male

Race: Caucasian

Charges
Count Date Details
1 06/14/2006 Charges: Fugitive

Status: Arrest Only Charge
Statute: 16-19-103;16-19-114
Class: F (Unclassified Felony)
Offense Date From: 06/14/2006

06000199
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Offense Date To: 06/14/2006
BAC: 0.000
Arrest Date: 06/14/2006

Scheduled Events

Date

06/16/2006

07/12/2006

08/07/2006

08/07/2006

09/06/2006

09/06/2006

10/04/2006

12/06/2006

02/07/2007

03/07/2007

Time

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

5:30 PM

9:30 AM

5:30 PM

9:00 AM

8:30 AM

8:30 AM

8:30 AM

11:00 AM

Details

Status: Hearing Held

Judge: Kevin Sidel

Room: A

Appearance on Arrest Warrant
Status: Vacated

Judge: Kevin Sidel

Room: A

Hearing

Status: Hearing Held

Judge: Kevin Sidel

Room: A

Review

Status: Party Failed to Appear
Judge: Kevin Sidel

Room: A

Hearing

Status: Vacated

Judge: Kevin Sidel

Room: A

Review

Status: Held and Continued
Judge: Kevin Sidel

Room: A

Show Cause Hearing
Status: Hearing Held

Judge: Christopher Charles Cross
Room: A

Show Cause Hearing
Status: Hearing Held

Judge: Francis Clark Jackson
Room: A

Review

Status: Continued by Parties
Judge: Kevin Sidel

Room: A

Review

Status: Held and Continued
Judge: Kevin Sidel

Room: A

Pre-Trial Conference
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Status: Held and Continued
Judge: Kevin Sidel
Room: A

07/12/2007 8:30 AM Pre-Trial Conference

Status: Held and Continued
Judge: Kevin Sidel
Room: A

09/05/2007 9:00 AM Pre-Trial Conference

Status: Disposition Reached
Judge: Palmer L Boyette
Room: A

01/16/2008 8:30 AM Pre-Trial Conference

Proceedings

Date

06/16/2006
06/16/2006
08/07/2006
10/04/2006
03/07/2007
01/16/2008

Judgments

Code
MINC
FOTH
MINC
MINC
NTOC
CLDM

# Date Details

Description

Minute Order (print)

Filing Other

Minute Order (print)

Minute Order (print)

Print Notice

Case Closed-case Dismissed

Bond Information

ID Details

1 Bond Status: Bond Set
Bond Status Date: 06/16/2006
Set Date: 06/16/2006
Set Amount: $2000.00
Set Type: Personal Recognizance
Post Amount: $0.00
Adj Amount: $0.00
DEF1 Ross, Larry D

Financial Summary
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