Colorado Court Database

Case Number: 2006CR30(District)

Date Filed: 2006-06-16

People Of The State Of Colorado Vs. Ross, Larry D Fugitive From Justice

Summary

Judge: Palmer L Boyette Court: Elbert County Division: A EFiled: Y Appealed: Case Closed Date: 01/16/2008

Case Status

Closed;

Judge or Magistrate

Name BAR Number Palmer L Boyette 31419

Agency

AgencyAgency CaseTkt/Summons NbrArrest NbrElbert County Sheriff DeptA06067106000199

Related Cases
Location Case Number Related Reason Name

Participants

Litigant Attorney Ross, Larry D Defendant 1 DOB: 02/18/1957 Gender: Male Race: Caucasian

Charges

CountDateDetails106/14/2006Charges: FugitiveStatus: Arrest Only ChargeStatute: 16-19-103;16-19-114Class: F (Unclassified Felony)Offense Date From: 06/14/2006

Offense Date To: 06/14/2006 BAC: 0.000 Arrest Date: 06/14/2006

Scheduled Events

Date	Time	Details
		Status: Hearing Held
		Judge: Kevin Sidel
		Room: A
06/16/2006	9:30 AM	Appearance on Arrest Warrant
		Status: Vacated
		Judge: Kevin Sidel
		Room: A
07/12/2006	9:30 AM	Hearing
		Status: Hearing Held
		Judge: Kevin Sidel
		Room: A
08/07/2006	5:30 PM	Review
		Status: Party Failed to Appear
		Judge: Kevin Sidel
		Room: A
08/07/2006	9:30 AM	Hearing
		Status: Vacated
		Judge: Kevin Sidel
		Room: A
09/06/2006	5:30 PM	Review
		Status: Held and Continued
		Judge: Kevin Sidel
		Room: A
09/06/2006	9:00 AM	Show Cause Hearing
		Status: Hearing Held
		Judge: Christopher Charles Cross
		Room: A
10/04/2006	8:30 AM	Show Cause Hearing
		Status: Hearing Held
		Judge: Francis Clark Jackson
		Room: A
12/06/2006	8:30 AM	Review
		Status: Continued by Parties
		Judge: Kevin Sidel
		Room: A
02/07/2007	8:30 AM	Review
		Status: Held and Continued
		Judge: Kevin Sidel
		Room: A
03/07/2007	11:00 AM	Pre-Trial Conference

		Status: Held and Continued Judge: Kevin Sidel
		Room: A
07/12/2007	8:30 AM	Pre-Trial Conference
		Status: Held and Continued
		Judge: Kevin Sidel
		Room: A
09/05/2007	9:00 AM	Pre-Trial Conference
		Status: Disposition Reached
		Judge: Palmer L Boyette
		Room: A
01/16/2008	8:30 AM	Pre-Trial Conference

Proceedings

Date	Code	Description
06/16/2006	MINC	Minute Order (print)
06/16/2006	FOTH	Filing Other
08/07/2006	MINC	Minute Order (print)
10/04/2006	MINC	Minute Order (print)
03/07/2007	NTOC	Print Notice
01/16/2008	CLDM	Case Closed-case Dismissed

Judgments

Date Details

Bond Information

ID Details

1 Bond Status: Bond Set Bond Status Date: 06/16/2006 Set Date: 06/16/2006 Set Amount: \$2000.00 Set Type: Personal Recognizance Post Amount: \$0.00 Adj Amount: \$0.00 DEF1 Ross, Larry D

Financial Summary